
Email to Team on Break‐Out Groups 02/17/12 
 
 

Subject: All is set for the 21st 
 

Hello Team, 
I’ve spoken to each of our speakers (except Judge Schumacher!) to make certain we are all on 
the same wave length.  We have 39 people attending.  We have color coded the nametags to 
assign people to groups.  I wanted you each to have this assignment sheet with the locations in 
which the groups will meet. 
 
The Purple group will meet in room 107 (Chief Justice Saitta to guide group to room) 
 
The Red group will meet in the east end of the space in which the entire group is meeting 
(Judge Schumacher to guide group to area) 
 
The Blue group will meet in room 105 (Tom to guide group to room) 
 
The Yellow group will meet in the west end of the space in which the entire group is meeting 
(Lisa to guide group to area) 
 
The Green group will meet in room 103 (Kathie will guide group to room) 
 
Those in charge of guiding their group to the meeting space are not expected to lead that 
group’s discussion necessarily.  Since we have very limited time in which to accomplish a lot, I 
thought if we could get our groups moving along quickly that would help.  Franz and Melissa 
plan to roam from group to group. 
 
See you all Tuesday! 
 

Katherine R. Malzahn-Bass, Coordinator  
Court Improvement Program 
Administrative Office of the Courts  
Supreme Court of Nevada  
201 S Carson St Ste 250 
Carson City, NV 89701  
phone: 775-687-9809  
fax:     775-687-9811  
kmalzahn-bass@nvcourts.nv.gov 

 

 

NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments thereto may contain confidential, privileged or non-
public information. Use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this information by unintended 
recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender 
immediately and destroy all copies.  
 
 



Name Title Agency

Nancy Saitta Chief Justice Nevada Supreme Court

Dr. Steven Predare Director Grants and Special Projects Carson City School District

Joyce Haldeman 
Associate Superintendent, Community 
and Government Relations   Clark County School District

Karla Dolezal White Pine School District

Dr. Keith Rheault Superintendent Nevada Department of Education

Jill Marano Acting Child Welfare Deputy Division of Child and Family Services

Jeanne Marsh Division Director Washoe County Department of Social Services

Judy Tudor Clark County Department of Family Services

Deborah Schumacher District Court Judge 2nd Judicial District Court, Dept. 5

Kim Wooden Chief Student Services Officer            Clark County School District

Mark Bechtel White Pine School District

Diana Hollander Program Officer, Pupil Transportaiton  Nevada Department of Education

Paula Hammack Assistant Director Clark County Department of Family Services

Retta Dermody Nevada PEP

Greg Ivie LACSN

Tom Murtha Program Coordinator, Ed.Liaison 2nd Judicial District Court, Family Division

Ruth Joseph Clark County School District

Randy Drake Chief General Counsel Washoe County School District

Glenn Meyer Ed. Prog. Director, IT Nevada Department of Education

Lisa Ruiz-Lee Interim Director Clark County Department of Family Services

Paul Bowen DCFS

Debbie Smith Assemblywoman State of Nevada Legislature

Frank Sullivan District Court Judge Eighth Judicial District Court

Peggy Sweetland Carson City School District

Kristine Minnich Clark County School District

Deanna Rucker Student Accounting Washoe County School District

Lisa  Ford Education Programs Professional Nevada Department of Education
Amber Howell Acting Administrator Division of Child and Family Services

Kevin Schiller Director Washoe County Department of Social Services

Kathie Malzahn-Bass CIP Program Coordinator Administrative Office of the Courts

Dr. Bryn Lapenta Senior Director Washoe County School District

Marcia Calloway Assistant Director Nevada Department of Education

Karen Stephens Education Programs Professional Nevada Department of Education
Alex Ortiz Clark County Department of Family Services

Dorothy Pomin Foster Care Program Specialist Division of Child and Family Services
Anne Rhu LACSN

John Hambrick  Assemblyman State of Nevada Legislature

List of Break-Out Groups by Color



Agency Name Title

COURT
Nevada Supreme Court Nancy Saitta Chief Justice

2nd Judicial District Court, Dept. 5 Deborah Schumacher District Court Judge

2nd Judicial District Court, Family Division Tom Murtha Program Coordinator, Ed.Liaison

Eighth Judicial District Court Frank Sullivan District Court Judge

Administrative Office of the Courts Kathie Malzahn-Bass CIP Program Coordinator

SCHOOLS
Carson City School District Dr. Steven Predare Director Grants and Special Projects

Carson City School District Peggy Sweetland

Clark County School District Joyce Haldeman 
p y

and Government Relations   

Clark County School District Kim Wooden Chief Student Services Officer            

Clark County School District Ruth Joseph

Clark County School District Kristine Minnich 

Washoe County School District Dr. Bryn Lapenta Senior Director

Washoe County School District Randy Drake Chief General Counsel

Washoe County School District Deanna Rucker Student Accounting

White Pine School District Karla Dolezal

White Pine School District Mark Bechtel

Nevada Department of Education Dr. Keith Rheault Superintendent

Nevada Department of Education Marcia Calloway Assistant Director

Nevada Department of Education Glenn Meyer Ed. Prog. Director, IT

Nevada Department of Education Diana Hollander Program Officer, Pupil Transportaiton  

Nevada Department of Education Lisa  Ford Education Programs Professional
Nevada Department of Education Karen Stephens Education Programs Professional

WELFARE
Clark County Department of Family Services Paula Hammack Assistant Director

Clark County Department of Family Services Lisa Ruiz-Lee Interim Director

Clark County Department of Family Services Judy Tudor

Clark County Department of Family Services Alex Ortiz

DCFS Paul Bowen

Division of Child and Family Services Amber Howell Acting Administrator

Division of Child and Family Services Jill Marano Acting Child Welfare Deputy

Division of Child and Family Services Dorothy Pomin Foster Care Program Specialist
Washoe County Department of Social Services Kevin Schiller Director

Washoe County Department of Social Services Jeanne Marsh Division Director 

MISC

LACSN Greg Ivie

LACSN Anne Rhu

Nevada PEP Retta Dermody

State of Nevada Legislature John Hambrick  Assemblyman
State of Nevada Legislature Debbie Smith Assemblywoman

FACILITATORS
NCJFCJ Franz Braun Model Court Liaison

NCJFCJ Melissa Bahmer

List by Agency


